# Certificate of Occupancy Chaffee County Department of Building Inspection

This Certificate issued persuant to the requirements of the 2000 International Building Code and the 2000 International Residentail Code certifying that at the time of issuance this structure was in compliance with the various ordinances of the County regulating building construction or use. For the following:

.. ..

Address	18480 Ponderosa Lane	Bldg Permit No	48304
Owner	L.G. Brackeen Address	18480 Ponderosa Ln; Bu	iena Vista CO
	R-3 Addition		VB
Use Classification _	Type of Con	nstruction	
Portion of Structure	832 Sq. Ft. Bedroom Addition	Occupant Load	
Special Stipulations	and Conditions		
Haralal V	.) mussan	November 27, 20	07
	lding Official	Ι	Date
11/30/07	martia dreg		

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

## PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

OK For

Owner DRACKEEN Date 11-27-07 Contractor DWNER Location 18490 FIK NEP ISA ECTRICAL LINAL Type of Inspection Disapproved Approved 🔽

Information or Corrections:

Upstriks - OK DOWN STAIRS - OK

### AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

PHONE: (719) 539-2124

Time of Arrival

FAX: (719) 530-9208

PIL Owner CNIDERCSON laup Location ICA Type of Inspection Approved Disapproved Information or Corrections: INAL Lecteral Inspectan will Stop by Laten For Electric Final ELect C+

### AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of D	eparture	1
Increator	( i	KOC
Inspector	- Jun	

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

Owner BRACKEEN	Date 11-7-07	Contractor OWNER
Location 18480 PONDERDSA LANE	- Assitioni	
Type of Inspection Electrical Field	PARTIAL '	Approved Z Disapproved
Information or Corrections:		OK FORTO.
BED ROOM-AREA-DK		
FULL BATH-OK		
WET BAR-OK		
BASEMENT. to TRIMMED C	DUT SFTER D	BY WALC.

# AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

3:25 Par

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

3:47 Par.

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

-7-C> Contractor Date // Actor Owner CNDERCSA Lane Location INAL Type of Inspection Approved 1 Disapproved Lybic Information or Corrections: - (din Lembin Mechanica PLecti vildin, INAL Mrg - hī th elect -Pira L -uspecton 30 15 XISL Lect -Riral appears the crity item Fromplete - downs, O Mechanica - Elec **AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE** PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION Time of Departure Time of Arrival

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

Owner Brackeen	Date 9-2602 Contractor
Location 18480 Ponderesa	
Type of Inspection Electric meter	Approved Disapproved
Information or Corrections:	
200 Amy Main @ M	ita
13-79-27-24-0601	
40 al. 20 nuetrol	10
	1 peal 1
OK to set miter	Darzon
	S. ,
AFTER CORRECTION PLEASE CALL FO	ONS ARE COMPLETE OR A REINSPECTION
lime of Arrival	Time of Departure

Aug

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

## PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

Owner BRACKEEN Date 9-10-07 Contractor OWNER. Location 18480 POLIDERDSA LANE. 3 FILE NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL Approved Disapproved Type of Inspection \_\_\_\_ Information or Corrections: NEW ADDED PANEL BOARD FOR ETS ROOM ATR. Circuits For Existing House & New Addition will BE INSTALLED IN NEW PB AS WELL AS EXISTING P.B. TERMINATE @ NEW METER PENESTAL-

### AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

## PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

Owner DEACKEEN Date 7-14-07 Contractor OWNER. Location 18480 PONDEROSA LANE Type of Inspection ELECTRICAL UNDER GROUND Approved Disapproved D Information or Corrections: NEW WO AMP SERVICE W/ SEPERATE METER FOR AN' ETS HEATING SYSTEM ON TIME-OF-USE RATE. FEEDER 4/0 AL USE.1) NEUTRAL - MOAL USE 2. TRENCH MA" DEEP-\* NEED CAUTION TAPE ON SITE SET. 12' OF BESDINO REDUND CABLE. LAY IN CAUTION TAPE-BACKFIL - DI to Back Fill

#### AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

PHONE: (719) 539-2124	0		FAX: (	719) 530-9208
Owner	Bracheen	Date 9-4-07	Contractor	
Location 18480	Ponderosa	Lane		
Type of Inspection	lation		Approved D	Disapproved
Information or Corrections:				

R-30 in gables on roof. (Batting)

OK to Cover

### AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival 1:40 PM

Time of Departure

Inspector \_\_\_\_

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

OwnerBRECKEEL	Date 8-23-07 Contractor OWHER
Location 18480 Poyseness	
Type of Inspection AHEL BOARD FOR	BT State Approved Disapproved
Information or Corrections:	
PALIER BOARD - 200 AR	up For 200 ELECTRICAL SUC.
	NED EXISTING BENNCH CIKTS.
OK to PRECEED	
Peter Johnsond- GEN. Contre CALLED IN FOR BREE	ACTOR - KEEH,
AFTER CORR	RECTIONS ARE COMPLETE LL FOR A REINSPECTION
Fime of Arrival	Time of Departure

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

## PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

NOTE- HOUSE 16 30YEST

Owner Reacher Date 8-22-07 Contractor OWNER NDERDER LANG AMITICA Location 18490 Type of Inspection \_ ELECT. Rought In Approved Disapproved

Information or Corrections:

REMOSEL OF EXISTING AREA.

DISCONNECT ALL NON OPERABLE CIRCUITS

MASTER BED ROOM - DODITION FOD -OLL

MASTER BATH CLOSET

KITCHENETTE? DISHWASHER NET BAR REFRIG - UNDER COUNTER

1 S.A. CKT.

1 COOK UNT.

BASEMENT 2- 30 Jup Sub Parels

"> SUBFER.

BR- 455

WORK SHOP STORAJE SAN AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208



# AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

PHONE: (719) 539-2124	FAX: (719) 530-9208
Owner BRACKEN Date 7-24-07 Contract Location 18480 Pendercesa Ly	tor
Type of Inspection MiD = Reat Ap	
Metal Root-	
Unsen la jurn t- CL	
Ice/Sum - Valley	
Eares -	S
OLI.	
TO Contra	0
Will do Roof	
First with Bu Ting	1 ding
T-inte	d
AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION	
Time of Arrival Time of Departure	

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

SRAC Ten Date Contractor Owner CNDERC SQ lanp Location Type of Inspection Approved Disapproved alls Information or Corrections: - North Walls Nest OP ALC Vertical Herizontal Steel Pon Plans Lintels - West Wall Stirreps - OK Archan Bolts -K to Place Course TOP WALLS to existing walk **AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE** PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION Time of Arrival Time of Departure Inspector

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

-12-07 Contractor Gr CPA Date 6 Owner 3-01 CNDORCSA lanp Location tica md-1 0 1 Type of Inspection Approved Disapproved all 5 Information or Corrections: ARXY Block FRIZERS (ral te Prince

## AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

P.O. BOX 699 SALIDA, COLORADO 81201

# PHONE: (719) 539-2124

FAX: (719) 530-9208

Date 6-5-07 Contractor Rac SAL Owner CNDERCSO -eL Lave Location A 141 ce Approved Disapproved Type of Inspection Information or Corrections: X 2-011harizon tal lingin Stil- CL Brut Vorticals Cu P - Place Connete

## AFTER CORRECTIONS ARE COMPLETE PLEASE CALL FOR A REINSPECTION

Time of Arrival

Time of Departure

#### CHAFFEE COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 699, SALIDA, COLORADO 81201 (719) 539-2124 FAX NO. (719) 530-9208

**Please Print** 

BUILDIN	IG SITE ADDRESS_ TYP Ponterosa Lane	OWNER'S MAILING ADDRESS:	200
Range:_ Townshir	p:	ADDRESS: 18450 Pon	4
Section		CITY: Shand State:	Co
Quarter S	Section:		395-
	ion: 5 EUC	ZIP: XZII PHONE:	459
Lot No. if Block No		Previous Owner if known:	
Location	ne: New  Addition  Alteration  Rep of construction: Check one: Chaffee County Town Limits of Buena Vista	Change of Occupancy Use City Limits of Salida Town Limits of Poncha Springs	RELOCATING
Use of B	uilding: <u>SINGE Famil</u>	+ Vesidence -	BEDROUT
	Construction: CF block	- Wood tram	۲
Outside [	Dimensions: House Garage	Other 6X20	0
Ba	uare Footage: sementFirst FloorGarage		
If building	g a basement or garage, is it finished or unfini	ished? (introvished	See plans
Number of	of Bedrooms: Num	nber of Bathrooms:	
<ul> <li>Does stru</li> </ul>	ucture contain: FireplaceIf yes, masonry	? <u>*</u> Wood burning stove	۰,
Type of H	ture be supplied by: Natural gas	Bronano Othor	
	Elevation) of construction site		
Total Heig	ghtArea	a of Lot	
	d setback	feet Rear yard setback	
<u>fee</u> Side yard	setbackfeet	and	feet
BUILDER	R: NAMEADDRESS	SPHONE	
	IC: NAMEADDRESS		
PLUMBIN	NG: NAMEADDRESS	SPHONE	
+10 MECHAN	ADDRESS	PHONE	
+ LO, OP with Total Valu	uation 454,245.76 FEE 43	3254) (see Pg 2 for Sc	hedule)
Zor	ning Office Use Only:	aut 1859	
Set	tback, area, and height compliance	YesNo	
Use	e compliance or Special Use Permit	YesNo	
Loc	cated inside of the 100 year floodplain	YesNo	
	Hard Amura the Sim	5/7/07	
	APPROVAL OF ZONING OFFICIAL	DATE	
(Bu	ilding Department Use Only)		
Per	mit No.48304 Date Issued	nputer No. 316337100057	
			1,40,9-0
	PAGE 4		Mally
			, N.

\*•

		Chaffee County Building Permit Application Continued: <u>MATERIALS AND SPECIFICATIONS</u>
		Nidth <u>2011</u> Height <u>8</u> Rebar Size <u>4</u> Number of Rebar <u>2</u> below finish grade to bottom of footing <u>2411 mm</u>
	Girder Beam Pad	s: SizeX Spacing
	Foundation:	Type of Material ARX Width Coverleight 91 D" Amount & size of rebar: Vertical #4 CIU Horizontal #4CIU Horizontal
	Girder Beam:	Material type, grade and species Size of beam: Width Height Length
	Floor Joist: Flooring:	Material type, grade and species       Image: Constraint of the spacing in the space
	Walls: _O.C.	Exterior walls: Type of material ARX X Size Spacing Size Spacing Later Size Spacing Later Size ZX Spacing Later Size ZX Spacing Later Size ZX Spacing Later Size ZX Spacing Later Size Spacing Later Size ZX Spacing Later Size Spacing Later Spacing Lat
	Insulation:	"R" Rating: Floor 230 Walls 230 Ceiling 230
	Ceiling:	Height: Basement 8 - 9 Main Floor 8 - 0 Second Floor
	Header:	List size and length Z-H4'SC bottom
	Wall covering:	Exterior MODD Sidux Interior Aywall.
	Engineered Truss	es: Total load <u>6</u> Live load <u>6</u> Dead load <u>10</u> Spacing <u>24</u>
	Ceiling Joist:	Material type, grade, and species       Submit engineer stamped truss design and truss layout prior to frame insp request All trusses must be properly marked O.C.         Size:       X       Length
	Rafters:	Material type, grade, and species WidthHeightSpacingO.C. LengthPitch
	Roof Beams:	Material type, grade, and species WidthHeightSpacingO.C. Length
	Roof Decking:	Type and size: 5/8 ext. Roof covering Method .
	provisions of laws and not. The granting of a	<u>NOTICE</u> have read and examined this application and know the same to be true and correct. All ordinances governing this type of work will be complied with whether specified herein or permit does not presume to give authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other lating construction or the performance of construction.
	<u>3.27.0</u> Date	7 Simoli KILTS
t.	Dale	Signature of Applicant
	(Office Use Only) Building Use Classi	fications $R - 3$ Type of Construction $\overline{VB}$
	51710	7 Harald Mussay by Sm
	Date	Approved: Chaffee County Building Inspector

è

#### Revised 6/20/06

#### CHAFFEE COUNTY LAND USE FORM

This form does not apply if construction is within town limits of Buena Vista or Poncha Springs or within City limits of Salida.

#### I.PURPOSE AND INTENT:

A land use permit system is mandated by H.B. 1041 (1974) and intended to minimize hazards and/or harmful impacts to both private and public interest caused by any activities that involve land use, but especially modification or construction of building, installation of mobile structures and access to them.

AUTHORITY: H.B. 1034 (1974), The Land Use Enabling Act, H.B. 1041, Chaffee County Zoning Resolution and Supplement No. 1 and No. 2 thereto. Copies of the supplements are available from the Land Use Administrator.

#### II. PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITY:

- Below is the application form which must be completed by the applicant and approved by the building Inspector or the Land Use Administrator before a Certificate of Zoning Compliance will be issued. Since the present and future land value of land & improvements is influenced by prudent land use, it is appropriate that the owner should be afforded first opportunity to evaluate the suitability of each site for any proposed new development.
- If hazards or potentially harmful impacts exist, the applicant should identify them & use the remarks section of the permit form to submit a mitigation plan. In the event the proposed procedure is found inadequate, it is the duty of the Land Use Administrator to inform the applicant, in writing, what additional information & procedure is required. In extreme cases it may become necessary for the applicant to engage qualified engineering service to design an acceptable plan.
- When the completed application is submitted to the Building Inspector it will contain the applicant's statement that no unacceptable land use hazards exist and none are expected to be caused by the proposed development. This statement is understood to apply both to that specific development & the general public interest.

#### DEFINITIONS:

For the purpose of this permit, hazards and impacts are those listed on the application form and further discussed in the above cited supplements. Mineral Resources impact can be very complex. Briefly summarized, the purpose and intent is to protect and administer mineral resources in such a manner as to permit exploration and extraction of minerals there from but permit other development that does not interfere with that activity. Preference is given to existing or other requested uses if the economic value of the minerals present is less than that of other uses.

#### III. FINAL INSPECTION:

The Building Inspector will normally issue a Certificate of Zoning Compliance after approval of the Land Use Supplement application form. However, if a mitigation plan was required, he will verify that it was satisfactorily performed at the time of his final inspection before occupancy.

isura D	LAND USE AF	PROVAL		
Owner 8480 PONDEROSA	LEGAL: Range	Township	_Section1/4	
Site Address BNACKEEN	Subdivision	Lot	Block	

#### FOR APPLICANT

Consider each item listed. A no response means that there is no hazard and none will be caused by the proposed development. If a hazard or potentially harmful impact does exist, discuss your evaluation of the severity and outline your plan for mitigating the danger to a point of acceptable risk. Continue on added sheets if necessary.

Geological Hazard Flood Hazard Wildfire Hazard Avalanche Hazard



Mineral Resource Impact Wildlife Impact Historical/Archaeological

Yes No

Remarks

I am satisfied that when comp public interest.	APPLICANT'S STATEMENT pleted there will be no unacceptable land use nazards to this cons Signature of Applicant Date	struction or to the $3 \cdot 2 \cdot 5$
(For Department Use Only) Site Inspected Disapproved	_ Site ApprovedOfficeOn Site	Site
5/7/07 Date	Harald Musray by Building Inspector or Land Use Administrator Signature	Im

HAFFEE OUNTY OLORADO HAFFEE OLORADO HAFFEE OLORADO
PLAN CHANGE FORM FEE \$30.00/Hour Minimum One Hour
Job Address: 1840 Penderosa 1 Ruena Vista 81211
Owner's Name: L. G. BRACKERA Phone: 719 795 1975
Type of Change: Remove Overhead Door
Submitted by: The Ballon Rec'd by: Im
This form constitutes receipt of the change submitted.

Please be aware that this plan change is not approved until a copy of the submitted drawing is returned or you receive a verbal approval from this office. An inspection will not be performed on this change until it has been approved.

Time required for review will be dependent on current work load in addition to the complexity of the plan change.

Reviewed by: Approved Disapproved		Date:	6/11/87
Total Additional Sq. Ft:	Valuation:		
Fee (amount) paid:	Check # <u>2008</u>	_Date:_	45/67
NOTES:			1.10.58
			# 4865
		-	

P.O. Box 699 Salida, Colorado 81201	(719) 539-2124
LOCATION OF INSTALLATION (ADDRESS) 18480 PONDEADER BUEN	VISTA CO 8/24/
PROVIDE DIRECTIONS TO SITE FROM MAJOR INTERSECTION 3 ELK SUBP.	VISION
OWNER'S NAME G. BAACHEEN	DATE 7/18/07
MAILING ADDRESS 18490 PONTEADER (A) 81211 PHONE	719 395 6459
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORCONT.LI	C.NO
ADDRESSPHONE_	- 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
DESCRIPTION OF INSTALLATION (what you are wiring)	ME OFUSE SEAMCE
SQUARE FOOTAGEVALUATION (actual cost)T	TOTAL FEE ENC. 30 00
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES	SEPANATE METER
RESIDENTIAL: This fee (based on enclosed living area) includes construction of, or exten	sive remodeling or addition to a

**<u>RESIDENTIAL</u>**: This fee (based on enclosed living area) includes construction of, or extensive remodeling or addition to a single family home; modular home; mobile home; duplex; condominium; or town house and garages. If only changing or providing a service on the above, see ALL OTHER FEES below.

Temporary/Construction Power\$2	5.00
Not more than 1000 square fee \$3	0.00
1001 square feet and not more than 1500 square feet \$5	0.00
1501 square feet and not more than 2000 square feet \$6	5.00
Per 100 square feet in excess of 2000 square feet\$	3.00

**ALL OTHER FEES** (except mobile home and travel trailer parks see below\*) shall be computed on the dollar value of the electrical installation, including time and materials, whether they are provided by the contractor or the property owner. Such fees shall be computed as follows:

	Valuation of Work:	
	Not more than \$300.00	\$25.00
	\$301 but not more than \$2,000	\$30.00
		\$14.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
	\$50,001 but not more than \$500,000	\$13.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
	More than \$500,000	\$12.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
*Mobil	e home and travel trailer parks per space	
Reinsp	pection fee for all of the above	\$30.00

# If an electrical permit is not filed in <u>advance of the commencement of an installation</u>, the permit fee shall be twice the amount prescribed above.

**NOTICE**: Homeowners doing their own work: I certify that I am the owner of this property and this dwelling will be my residence, is not for sale, resale, or any type of rental property. I will personally perform this electrical work myself in accordance with the applicable codes. I will have all wiring inspected prior to covering and again upon completion of the work.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

**<u>NOTICE</u>**: This permit expires one year from the date of issue. If a final inspection has not been called for and approved within this year, or a new permit taken out, the meter will be subject to removal.

49014

P.O. Box 699	AFFEE COUNTY REGIONAL INSPECTION DEPA Salida, Colorado 81201	(719) 539-2124
OCATION OF INSTALLATION (A	DDRESS) 18950 PONDEN	OSA IN BUEAA NSTA
PROVIDE DIRECTIONS TO SITE	FROM MAJOR INTERSECTION 3- ELX	SUB PIVISION
OWNER'S NAME L.G. BA	ACKERA	DATE 7/18/07
MAILING ADDRESS	NDIZAOSA UN BUTENAVISTA 51211	PHONE 719 395 6459
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	SELF	CONT.LIC.NO.
ADDRESS		PHONE
DESCRIPTION OF INSTALLATION	N (what you are wiring)	ADDITION
SQUARE FOOTAGE 700		TOTAL FEE ENC. 30
	ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES	pack # 1958

**RESIDENTIAL**: This fee (based on enclosed living area) includes construction of, or extensive remodeling or addition to a single family home; modular home; mobile home; duplex; condominium; or town house and garages. If only changing or providing a service on the above, see ALL OTHER FEES below.

Temporary/Construction Power	\$25.00
Not more than 1000 square fee	\$30.00
1001 square feet and not more than 1500 square feet	\$50.00
1501 square feet and not more than 2000 square feet	\$65.00
Per 100 square feet in excess of 2000 square feet	\$ 3.00

ALL OTHER FEES (except mobile home and travel trailer parks see below\*) shall be computed on the dollar value of the electrical installation, including time and materials, whether they are provided by the contractor or the property owner. Such fees shall be computed as follows:

Valuation of Work: Not more than \$300.00	\$25.00
\$301 but not more than \$2,000	
\$2,001 but not more than \$50,000	\$14.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
\$50.001 but not more than \$500.000	\$13.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
More than \$500,000	\$12.00 per 1000 or fraction thereof
*Mobile home and travel trailer parks per space	\$25.00
Reinspection fee for all of the above	\$30.00

If an electrical permit is not filed in <u>advance of the commencement of an installation</u>, the permit fee shall be twice the amount prescribed above.

**NOTICE**: Homeowners doing their own work: I certify that I am the owner of this property and this dwelling will be my residence, is not for sale, resale, or any type of rental property. I will personally perform this electrical work myself in accordance with the applicable codes. I will have all wiring inspected prior to covering and again upon completion of the work.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:

**NOTICE**: This permit expires one year from the date of issue. If a final inspection has not been called for and approved within this year, or a new permit taken out, the meter will be subject to removal.

49017

P.O. Box 699	APPLICATION FOR PLUMBING PERMI CHAFFEE COUNTY REGIONAL INSPECTION DEPAR Salida, Colorado 81201	
Location of installation (addr	ress) 18480 Pondersa &n.	
Owner	BALLEEN	
Address 18480	Ponderson (3Elk) B.V	Phone
	enfield Aleunsing Pleas	License No. 179027
	30x 1163	Phone 221-4031
New Construction	AlterationCommercial	Residential
List number of each fixture of Water Closets ( ) Lavatories ( 2)	Bathtubs() Sinks(	) Floor Drains( ) /asher( ) Other( )
	ng fixture; i.e. tub, shower, toilet, sink, lav, etc.) sanitary and/or storm building drain)	No. 7 X 4.00= 28°° No. 1 X 5.00= 5°°
(per water servic Vent Pipe System	e and/or remodel, alteration or repair of pipe	No. X 2.00= 200
	r alteration , one per building drain) vice (boiler, lawn sprinkler or other)	NoX 5.00= NoX 5.00=
Water Heater		No. X 1.00= No. X 6.00= 12 °
	reatment interceptor, also grease traps)	NoX 10.00=
Solar collectors or solar	r storage tanks ctions (one trip - sewer, gas & water)	NoX 25.00= No. X 5.00=
Gas Pipe outlet (per out		No. X 5.00=
	exterior water/sewer service inspection)	No. X 5.00=
Medical gas pipe syster	n	NoX 25.00=
	PERMIT INSTAL	LATION FEE = 20.00
		TOTAL 6700
REINSPECTION FEE F	FOR ALL OF THE ABOVE IS \$30.00.	0 8 67
If a plumbing permit is not the amount prescribed abo	t filed in <u>advance of the commencement of an insta</u> ove.	$\frac{B}{B} = \frac{B}{B}$
residence, is not for sale, re	ng their own plumbing: I certify that I am the owner of the esale, or any type of rental property. I will personally ble codes. I will have all plumbing inspected prior to c	is property and this dwelling will be my perform this plumbing work myself in

Signature of Applicant_	Jin	Streensield	Date Qug6, 2007
0		0	- )•• •

**<u>NOTICE</u>**: This permit expires one year from the date of issuance. If a final inspection has not been requested and approved within this year, a new permit will be required.

49172







DATE: 20 DCT 92

V.O. NO. 92127

SCALE 1'=40' AP. ND



L G and Sally Jo Brackeen 18480 Ponderosa Ln Buena Vista, CO 81211

December 8, 2006

Architectural Committee 3 Elk Estates 32700 Lakeside Dr Buena Vista, Co 81211

Included are plans for an addition we are planning to our home. It involves adding a new master bedroom on the west end of the house and changing our current master bedroom into a master bathroom, closet and wet bar. Our intent is to make a handicapped accessible space we can live in while at home alone and eliminate the need for heating the entire house to a comfortable temperature. There will also be a storage/workshop on the ground floor. Each floor addition will be about 400sf. The addition will be consistent in finish and color with the rest of the house.

Please review, approve the plans and submit to the board. We are available to answer any questions.

L G & Sally Jo Brackeen









# EXISTING MAIN LEVEL





addition

28'3

64'6















# Brackeen Addition 32800 Ponderosa Ln













